

Sl No. -21
27.02.2026
(Dd)

In the High Court At Calcutta
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR/4083/2025
PRYARGHA SAHA @ AKASH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR
IA NO: CRAN/2/2026

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,
Ms. Ghazala Firdaus,
Mr. Sk. Saidullah,
Mr. Mithun Mondal,
Mr. Md. Arsalan,
....for the Petitioner

Mr. Debabrata Chatterjee,
Ms. Rita Datta,
.. ...For the State

In Re : IA NO: CRAN/2/2026

1. This is an application for extension of interim order passed by the co-ordinate Bench on September 23, 2025 whereby the further proceedings had been stayed till November 14, 2025. The said order was subsequently extended on 1st December, 2025 whereby the interim order was extended for a period of 12 weeks.
2. This application has been filed within time. Copy of the said application has been served upon the opposite parties. However, opposite party No. 2 is not before Court and the State is represented.
3. The petitioner is given liberty to take appropriate steps.
4. In view of the above, the interim order granted earlier is further extended till 17th April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
5. Petitioner is, however, directed to serve afresh to the opposite parties.

6. Liberty is granted to correct the cause title of the petition.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)