

22.07.2026

Serial no. 615

[Srimanta]

Ct. No. - 29

IA No.:CRAN/4/2026

in

CRR 4083 of 2025

PRYARGHA SAHA @ AKASH

-VS-

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

*Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,
Mrs. Ghazala Firdaus,
Mr. Sk. Saidullah,
Mr. Mithun Mondal,
Mr. Md. Arsalan, Advocates*

... ... For the Petitioner.

*Mr. Ramasish Mukherjee,
Mr. Harshit Jaiswal, Advocates*

.....For the State.

Re : CRAN/4/2026

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Private opposite party is not represented.
3. Having heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the State, let the interim order granted earlier be extended for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. CRAN/4/2026 is disposed of.

Re : CRR 4083 of 2025

5. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)